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Year 25/26

Fee
(incl. GST)

Gladstone Regional Council

Invasive Species | Washdown Facility

Note: Must have a current and approved Pest Management Plan. Limited amount available per landholder

Calliope washdown facility token $4.00 Y per 15 minutes
Aldoga washdown $4.00 Y per 8 minutes
Aldoga washdown AVDATA Key at cost Y per key
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Sewerage

Sewer Cleaning and Inspections
Camera Inspection of Mains

Flat rate. Minimum charge out time 1.5hrs (Includes stand-down time. Standard
inspection) Inclusive of report.

Profiling of Mains

Only done as part of camera inspection (in addition to camera inspection)
Minimum

Additional Information

Additional CCTV report
Additional CCTV disk

Jet Cleaning of Lines

Flat rate - pressure jet cleaner only
Minimum charge out time 1.5hrs (standard inspection)

Flat rate - vacuum/jet cleaner combination
Minimum charge out time 1.5hrs (standard inspection)

Sewerage Connection/Disconnection

Disconnection fees (where carried out by Council) for sealing off redundant house
drains

New HCB connection - reticulation only

Raising/lowering of manholes

Tankered Trade Waste

Tankered trade waste discharged to a permitted treatment plant by licensed trade
waste contractors

Year 25/26

Fee
(incl. GST)

Quotation

$3.30
Quotation

Min. Fee incl.
GST: $102.00

$89.00
$52.00

$359.00

$706.00

Quotation

Min. Fee incl.
GST: $2,028.00

Quotation

Min. Fee incl.
GST: $3,770.00

Quotation

$46.00

Additional Cost per kL for Out of Hours Discharges of Tankered Trade Waste

Tankered trade waste discharged to the Gladstone Tradewaste Receival Facility

7am - 9am

First load - Saturday

First load - Sunday

First load - Public Holiday

Each additional load - Saturday
Each additional load - Sunday
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$46.00

$77.00
$83.00
$83.00
$40.00
$40.00

Z2 2 Z2 2 2

per application

per metre
per application

per application

disk

per hour

per hour

per application

per application

per application

per Kl

per Kl

per Kl
per Kl
per ki
per Kl
per Kl
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7am - 9am [continued]

Each additional load - Public Holiday

After Hours

First load - Monday - Friday

First load - Saturday

First load - Sunday

First load - Public Holiday

Each additional load - Monday - Friday
Each additional load - Saturday

Each additional load - Sunday

Each additional load - Public Holiday
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Year 25/26

Fee
(incl. GST)

$40.00

$217.00
$217.00
$237.00
$237.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00

2 2 Z2 Z2 2 Z Z2 2

per ki

per Kl
per Kl
per Kl
per Kl
per Kl
per Kl
per ki
per Kl



Water

Water - Service Connection Charge (Includes Meter/Excludes Backflow Devices)

Year 25/26

Fee
(incl. GST)

Charges are for standard service installation when conduit is already installed across the road.

20mm connection (new developments with services already installed - install meter

only)
20mm connection (Council to install new service and meter)

20mm single sub-division water connection only (Council to install service only)
25mm connection (on approval)
40mm connection

50mm connection

80 mm connection

100 mm connection

150 mm connection

200 mm connection

250 mm connection

300 mm connection

350 mm connection

Additional charge for conduit to be installed across the road (includes traffic
control, road patching, extra labour, materials and reinstate road base), dual
carriageway roads excluded for connections smaller than 40mm.

Additional charge for conduit to be installed across the road (includes traffic
control, road patching, extra labour, materials and reinstate road base), dual
carriageway roads excluded for connections greater than 40mm.

Additional charge for conduit to be installed across the dual carriageway road
(includes traffic control, road patching, extra labour, materials and reinstate road
base).

Non-standard water service connections

Trickle Feed Connections
Note: Charges payable prior to commencement of work.

Trickle feed connections
Apply for trickle feed supply if connection already exists
All fire service connections

Additional charge for conduit to be installed across the road (includes traffic
control, road patching, extra labour, materials and reinstate road base), dual
carriageway roads excluded.

Additional charge for conduit to be installed across the dual carriageway road
(includes traffic control, road patching, extra labour, materials and reinstate road
base).

$1,263.00

$2,882.00
$1,619.00
$2,942.00
$4,733.00
$5,277.00
$10,956.00
$11,939.00
$12,824.00
$13,986.00
$18,493.00
$25,283.00
$31,875.00
Quotation

Quotation

Quotation

Quotation

$1,190.00

$191.00
Quotation
Quotation

Quotation

2

2 Z2 Z2 2 2 Z 2 Z2 Z Z2Z Z2 Z 2

2 Z2 Z2 2

per connection

per connection
per connection
per connection
per connection
per connection
per connection
per connection
per connection
per connection
per connection
per connection
per connection
per connection

per connection

pre connection

per connection

per application
per application
per application
per application

pre connection

Backflow Devices (Including Installation and Assumes a Water Connection is

Present, if Not a Water Service Connection Fee Will be Charged )

20 mm connection
25 mm connection
40 mm connection
50 mm connection
100 mm connection

150 mm connection
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$1,846.00
$1,751.00
$2,409.00
$2,534.00
$12,928.00
$12,289.00

2 Z2 Z2 2 Z2 Z

per device
per device
per device
per device
per device

per device
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Year 25/26

Fee
(incl. GST)

Backflow Devices (Including Installation and Assumes a Water Connection is
Present, if Not a Water Service Connection Fee Will be Charged ) [continued]

300 mm connection $26,497.00 N per device
>300mm connections Quotation N per device

Connection to Trunk Main Infrastructure

Connection to 100mm main $8,685.00 N per connection
Connection to 150mm main $9,569.00 N per connection
Connection to 200mm main $12,151.00 N per connection
Connection to 250mm main $14,901.00 N per connection
Connection to 300mm main $19,665.00 N per connection
Connection to 375mm main $30,997.00 N per connection
Connection to >375mm main Quotation N per connection
Purchase of Water Meters
All meters Cost + 10% Y per meter
Meter Verification
Meter verification done through NATA certified facility Cost + 10% Y per meter
Cost to be refunded if meter registers in Customer's favour
Service Disconnection
Disconnection charge - water service Quotation N per application

Repair and/or Replacement of Damaged Water Services and/or Meter

During normal working hours (i.e. 7.00 am to 4.00 pm Monday to Friday) - Cost + 10% N per connection
minimum $100
Outside normal working hours - minimum $250 Cost + 10% N at actual cost +
%
Cost of Water
Standpipe
Lake Awoonga Scheme $6.00 N per ki
Agnes Water Scheme $12.80 N per ki

Water Stations
Calliope water station $6.00 N per ki
Seventeen Seventy water station $12.80 N per Kl

Standpipe Hire

Security Bond payable before collection of equipment, to be refunded on application after return of equipment in undamaged condition.
A non-refundable fee will be charged on credit card transactions.

Mobile Standpipe Security Bond $2,149.00 N per application
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Standpipe Hire [continued]

Mobile Standpipe Hire Charge - Short Term
Mobile Standpipe Hire charge - Medium Term
Mobile Standpipe Hire charge - Long Term

Mobile Standpipe Late Submission of Reading Photography Penalty Charge
Mobile Standpipe Late Return Penalty Charge

Fixed Standpipe Key Charge (Non-Refundable)

Miscellaneous Fees for Standpipes

Site - meter reading charge
Application fire flow/pressure testing

Meter Reading

Provision of water meter detail (excludes special water meter readings)

Painting and Marking Hydrants and Valves

Installation of reflective pavement markers
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Year 25/26

Fee
(incl. GST)

$27.50
$14.50
$9.50
$100.00

125% of daily
hire rate

$77.00

$140.00
$146.00

$64.00

Quotation

per day,
minimum 3 days

per day,
minimum 7 days

per day,
minimum 28 days

each
per day

per key

per hour
per application

per enquiry

per application
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