

# **Table Of Contents**

Gladstone Regional Council	3
Invasive Species / Washdown Facility	3
Sewerage	4
Sewer Cleaning and Inspections	4
Camera Inspection of Mains	4
Profiling of Mains	4
Additional Information	4
Jet Cleaning of Lines	4
Sewerage Connection/Disconnection	4
Tankered Trade Waste	4
Additional Cost per kL for Out of Hours Discharges of Tankered Trade Waste	4
7am - 9am	4
After Hours	5
Water	6
Water - Service Connection Charge (Includes Meter/Excludes Backflow Devices)	6
Trickle Feed Connections	6
Backflow Devices (Including Installation and Assumes a Water Connection is Present, if Not a Water Services Will be Charged )	
Connection to Trunk Main Infrastructure	7
Purchase of Water Meters	7
Meter Verification	7
Service Disconnection	7
Repair and/or Replacement of Damaged Water Services and/or Meter	7
Cost of Water	7
Standpipe	7
	_
Water Stations	
• •	
Water Stations	7
Water Stations	
Water Stations	8

Name Year 25/26
Fee GST Unit (incl. GST)

# **Gladstone Regional Council**

# **Invasive Species / Washdown Facility**

Note: Must have a current and approved Pest Management Plan. Limited amount available per landholder

Calliope washdown facility token	\$4.00	Υ	per 15 minutes
Aldoga washdown	\$4.00	Υ	per 8 minutes
Aldoga washdown AVDATA Key	at cost	Υ	per key

Name Year 25/26
Fee GST Unit (incl. GST)

# **Sewerage**

# **Sewer Cleaning and Inspections**

## **Camera Inspection of Mains**

Flat rate. Minimum charge out time 1.5hrs (Includes stand-down time. Standard inspection) Inclusive of report.	Quotation	Y	per application
Profiling of Mains			
Only done as part of camera inspection (in addition to camera inspection)	\$3.30	Υ	per metre
Minimum	Quotation  Min. Fee incl. GST: \$102.00	N	per application
Additional Information			
Additional CCTV report	\$89.00	Υ	per application
Additional CCTV disk	\$52.00	Υ	disk
Jet Cleaning of Lines			
Flat rate - pressure jet cleaner only	\$359.00	Υ	per hour
Minimum charge out time 1.5hrs (standard inspection)			
Flat rate - vacuum/jet cleaner combination	\$706.00	Υ	per hour
Minimum charge out time 1.5hrs (standard inspection)			

# **Sewerage Connection/Disconnection**

Disconnection fees (where carried out by Council) for sealing off redundant house drains	Quotation	N	per application
	Min. Fee incl. GST: \$2,028.00		
New HCB connection - reticulation only	Quotation	N	per application
	Min. Fee incl. GST: \$3,770.00		
Raising/lowering of manholes	Quotation	N	per application

### **Tankered Trade Waste**

Tankered trade waste discharged to a permitted treatment plant by licensed trade	\$46.00	N	per kl
waste contractors			

## Additional Cost per kL for Out of Hours Discharges of Tankered Trade Waste

Tankered trade waste discharged to the Gladstone Tradewaste Receival Facility	\$46.00	N	per kl
7am - 9am			
First load - Saturday	\$77.00	N	per kl
First load - Sunday	\$83.00	N	per kl
First load - Public Holiday	\$83.00	N	per kl
Each additional load - Saturday	\$40.00	N	per kl
Each additional load - Sunday	\$40.00	N	per kl

Name	Year 25/26 Fee (incl. GST)	GST	Unit
7am - 9am [continued]			
Each additional load - Public Holiday	\$40.00	N	per kl
After Hours			
First load - Monday - Friday	\$217.00	N	per kl
First load - Saturday	\$217.00	N	per kl
First load - Sunday	\$237.00	N	per kl
First load - Public Holiday	\$237.00	N	per kl
Each additional load - Monday - Friday	\$40.00	N	per kl
Each additional load - Saturday	\$40.00	N	per kl
Each additional load - Sunday	\$40.00	N	per kl
Each additional load - Public Holiday	\$40.00	N	per kl

### Water

# Water - Service Connection Charge (Includes Meter/Excludes Backflow Devices)

Charges are for standard service installation when conduit is already installed across the road.

20mm connection (new developments with services already installed - install meter only)	\$1,263.00	N	per connection
20mm connection (Council to install new service and meter)	\$2,882.00	N	per connection
20mm single sub-division water connection only (Council to install service only)	\$1,619.00	N	per connection
25mm connection (on approval)	\$2,942.00	N	per connection
40mm connection	\$4,733.00	N	per connection
50mm connection	\$5,277.00	N	per connection
80 mm connection	\$10,956.00	N	per connection
100 mm connection	\$11,939.00	N	per connection
150 mm connection	\$12,824.00	N	per connection
200 mm connection	\$13,986.00	N	per connection
250 mm connection	\$18,493.00	N	per connection
300 mm connection	\$25,283.00	N	per connection
350 mm connection	\$31,875.00	N	per connection
Additional charge for conduit to be installed across the road (includes traffic control, road patching, extra labour, materials and reinstate road base), dual carriageway roads excluded for connections smaller than 40mm.	Quotation	N	per connection
Additional charge for conduit to be installed across the road (includes traffic control, road patching, extra labour, materials and reinstate road base), dual carriageway roads excluded for connections greater than 40mm.	Quotation	N	per connection
Additional charge for conduit to be installed across the dual carriageway road (includes traffic control, road patching, extra labour, materials and reinstate road base).	Quotation	N	pre connection
Non-standard water service connections	Quotation	N	per connection

### **Trickle Feed Connections**

Note: Charges payable prior to commencement of work.

Trickle feed connections	\$1,190.00	N	per application
Apply for trickle feed supply if connection already exists	\$191.00	N	per application
All fire service connections	Quotation	N	per application
Additional charge for conduit to be installed across the road (includes traffic control, road patching, extra labour, materials and reinstate road base), dual carriageway roads excluded.	Quotation	N	per application
Additional charge for conduit to be installed across the dual carriageway road (includes traffic control, road patching, extra labour, materials and reinstate road base).	Quotation	N	pre connection

# Backflow Devices (Including Installation and Assumes a Water Connection is Present, if Not a Water Service Connection Fee Will be Charged )

20 mm connection	\$1,846.00	N	per device
25 mm connection	\$1,751.00	N	per device
40 mm connection	\$2,409.00	N	per device
50 mm connection	\$2,534.00	N	per device
100 mm connection	\$12,928.00	N	per device
150 mm connection	\$12,289.00	N	per device

	Year 25/26		
Name	Fee	GST	Unit
	(incl. GST)		

Backflow Devices (Including Installation and Assumes a Water C	Connection is
Present, if Not a Water Service Connection Fee Will be Charged	[continued]

300 mm connection	\$26,497.00	N	per device
>300mm connections	Quotation	N	per device

## **Connection to Trunk Main Infrastructure**

Connection to 100mm main	\$8,685.00	N	per connection
Connection to 150mm main	\$9,569.00	N	per connection
Connection to 200mm main	\$12,151.00	N	per connection
Connection to 250mm main	\$14,901.00	N	per connection
Connection to 300mm main	\$19,665.00	N	per connection
Connection to 375mm main	\$30,997.00	N	per connection
Connection to >375mm main	Quotation	N	per connection

## **Purchase of Water Meters**

All meters	Cost + 10%	Υ	per meter
------------	------------	---	-----------

## **Meter Verification**

Meter verification done through NATA certified facility	Cost + 10%	Υ	per meter
Cost to be refunded if meter registers in Customer's favour			

## **Service Disconnection**

Disconnection charge - water service	Quotation	N	per application
--------------------------------------	-----------	---	-----------------

# Repair and/or Replacement of Damaged Water Services and/or Meter

During normal working hours (i.e. 7.00 am to 4.00 pm Monday to Friday) - minimum \$100	Cost + 10%	N	per connection
Outside normal working hours - minimum \$250	Cost + 10%	N	at actual cost + %

## **Cost of Water**

### Standpipe

Lake Awoonga Scheme	\$6.00	N	per kl
Agnes Water Scheme	\$12.80	N	per kl

### **Water Stations**

Calliope water station	\$6.00	N	per kl
Seventeen Seventy water station	\$12.80	N	per kl

# **Standpipe Hire**

Security Bond payable before collection of equipment, to be refunded on application after return of equipment in undamaged condition. A non-refundable fee will be charged on credit card transactions.

Mobile Standpipe Security Bond	\$2,149.00	N	per application
Mobile Standblike Security Dona	ΨΖ.143.00	1 1	DCI abblication

Name	Year 25/26 Fee (incl. GST)	GST	Unit
Standpipe Hire [continued]			
Mobile Standpipe Hire Charge - Short Term	\$27.50	N	per day, minimum 3 days
Mobile Standpipe Hire charge - Medium Term	\$14.50	N	per day, minimum 7 days
Mobile Standpipe Hire charge - Long Term	\$9.50	N	per day, minimum 28 days
Mobile Standpipe Late Submission of Reading Photography Penalty Charge	\$100.00	N	each
Mobile Standpipe Late Return Penalty Charge	125% of daily hire rate	N	per day
Fixed Standpipe Key Charge (Non-Refundable)	\$77.00	N	per key
Miscellaneous Fees for Standpipes			
Site - meter reading charge	\$140.00	N	per hour
Application fire flow/pressure testing	\$146.00	N	per application
Meter Reading			
Provision of water meter detail (excludes special water meter readings)	\$64.00	N	per enquiry
Painting and Marking Hydrants and Valves			

Quotation

Ν

per application

Installation of reflective pavement markers